
2025-26 TEAM SCHEDULE/RESULTS
 TOURNAMENT (DATE)	 	 FINISH 	 	 ROUNDS	 SCORE	    +/- 	                          
 Carmel Cup (Aug. 29-31)		  1st of 8		  352-346-365	 1,063	 -17
 The Invitational at The Honors Course (Sept. 15-16)	 4th of 12		  281-286-296	 863	 -1	
 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational (Sept. 29-30)		  T-1st of 15		  285-283-282	 850	 +10
 The Bryson Invitational (Oct. 13-15)		  1st of 15		  278-280-276	 834	 -30	
 Watersound Invitational (Feb. 16-18)		  2nd of 12		  273-267-282	 822	 -18	
 Cabo Collegiate (March 1-3)		  12th of 15		  292-285-293	 870	 +18
 Linger Longer Invitational (March 20-22)		  3rd of 18		  278-289-277	 844	 -20
 Mason Rudolph Championship (April 3-5)
 Mossy Oak Collegiate Championship (April 13-14)
 SEC Men’s Golf Championship (April 22-26)	
 NCAA Regional (May 18-20)	
 NCAA Championships (May 29-June 3)		

2025-26 ROSTER
 NAME	 	 YR	 HT	 R/L	 HOMETOWN	 LAST SCHOOL		  MAJOR
 Carlos Astiazaran		  Jr.	 6-1	 R	 Tucson, Ariz.	 Pacific/Salpointe Catholic	 Business Admin. - Business Analytics
 Bowen Ballis		  So.	 6-0	 R	 The Woodlands, Texas	 The Woodlands College Park	 Undeclared
 John Broderick		  Sr.	 5-9	 L	 Wellesley, Mass.	 Belmont Hill HS	 Economics
 Ryan Downes		  So.	 5-11	 R	 Longmeadow, Mass.	 Longmeadow HS	 Undeclared
 Will Hartman		  Fr.	 5-10	 R	 Marvin, N.C.	 Charlotte Catholic	 Undeclared
Ben Loomis		  Sr.	 6-4	 R	 New Canaan, Conn.	 St. Luke’s School	 Political Science
Chase Nevins		  Jr.	 6-3	 L	 Great Falls, Va.	 Langley HS	 Human & Organizational Development
Michael Riebe		  Fr.	 5-9	 L	 Encinitas, Calif.	 Cathedral Catholic	 Economics
Jon Ed Steed		  Fr.	 5-9	 R	 Enterprise, Ala.	 Enterprise HS	 Undeclared
Wells Williams		  Sr.	 6-2	 R	 West Point, Miss.	 Oak Hill Academy	 Anthropology

2025-26 INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
NAME	 AVG	 RDS	 STROKES	 RDS COUNTED	 LOW 18 TOTAL	 LOW 18 PAR	 LOW 54 TOTAL	 LOW 54 PAR	 UNDER PAR	 WINS	 TOP-5	 TOP-10

 W. Williams	 69.90	 21	 1,468	 21	 66	 -6	 205	 -7	 14	 --	 1	 6
 R. Downes	 71.19 	 21	 1,495	 19	 63 	 -8 	 203	 -13	 9	 1	 2	 2
 J. Steed	 71.33	 21	 1,498	 16	 67	 -4	 207	 -9	 11	 --	 1	 1
 J. Broderick	 71.63	 11	 564	 6	 68 (3x)	 -3	 208	 -2	 4	 --	 1	 1
 C. Nevins	 71.72	 18	 1,291	 8	 67	 -4	 209 (2x)	 -7	 6	 --	 --	 1
 M. Riebe	 72.05	 21	 1,513	 14	 66 (3x)	 -6	 201	 -10	 8	 1	 2	 2
 W. Hartman	 72.86	 14	 1,020	 3	 68	 -3	 214	 -2	 4	 --	 --	 --
 C. Astiazaran	 74.89	 12	 895	 5	 69 (2x)	 -3	 221 (2x)	 +5	 2	 --	 --	 --
 B. Loomis	 72.00	 5	 360	 --	 68	 -4	 211	 -5	 2	 --	 --	 --
 B. Ballis	 72.33	 3	 217	 --	 70	 -2	 217	 +1	 1	 --	 --	 --
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CARMEL CUP  •  AUG. 29-31, 2025
Spyglass Hill Golf Course • Pebble Beach, Calif. • Par 72 • 6,975 yards
ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3		  TOTAL	 +/-	 FINISH			 
352 (-8)	 346 (-14)	 365 (+5)		  1,063	 -17	 1st of 8
STUDENT-ATHLETE	 ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3	 TOTAL	 FINISH (48 INDIVIDUALS)			 
Michael Riebe	 69 (-3)	 66 (-6)	 71 (-1)	 206 (-10)	 3rd
Ryan Downes	 69 (-3)	 68 (-4)	 71 (-1)	 208 (-8)	 4th
Wells Williams	 69 (-3)	 66 (-6)	 75 (+3)	 210 (-6)	 T-6th
Jon Ed Steed	 70 (-2)	 75 (+3)	 75 (+3)	 220 (+4)	 T-29th
Chase Nevins	 79 (+7)	 71 (-1)	 73 (+1)	 223 (+7)	 T-33rd				  
Carlos Astiazaran	 75 (+3)	 76 (+4)	 75 (+3)	 226 (+10)	 T-39th			 

THE INVITATIONAL AT THE HONORS COURSE  •  SEPT. 15-16, 2025
The Honors Course • Ooltewah, Tenn. • Par 72 • 7,635 yards
ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3		  TOTAL	 +/-	 FINISH			 
281 (-7)	 286 (-2)	 296 (+8)		  863	 -1	 4th of 12
STUDENT-ATHLETE	 ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3	 TOTAL	 FINISH (69 INDIVIDUALS)			 
Wells Williams	 73 (+1)	 69 (-3)	 69 (-3)	 211 (-5)	 T-3rd
Michael Riebe	 68 (-4)	 72 (E)	 75 (+3)	 215 (-1)	 T-11th
Jon Ed Steed	 70 (-2)	 70 (-2)	 78 (+6)	 218 (+2)	 T-19th
Ryan Downes	 70 (-2)	 77 (+5)	 74 (+2)	 221 (+5)	 T-28th
Carlos Astiazaran	 73 (+1)	 75 (+3)	 79 (+7)	 227 (+11)	 T-49th				  
Will Hartman (I)	 71 (-1)	 75 (+3)	 81 (+9)	 227 (+11)	 T-49th

BEN HOGAN COLLEGIATE INVITATIONAL PRESENTED BY CHARLES SCHWAB  •  SEPT. 29-30, 2025
Colonial Country Club • Fort Worth, Texas • Par 70 • 7,289 yards
ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3		  TOTAL	 +/-	 FINISH			 
285 (+5)	 283 (+3)	 282 (+2)		  850	 +10	 T-1st of 12
STUDENT-ATHLETE	 ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3	 TOTAL	 FINISH (75 INDIVIDUALS)			 
Wells Williams	 71 (+1)	 67 (-3)	 72 (+2)	 210 (E)	 T-6th
Jon Ed Steed	 76 (+6)	 68 (-2)	 70 (E)	 214 (+4)	 T-27th
Chase Nevins	 71 (+1)	 75 (+5)	 70 (E)	 216 (+6)	 T-34th
Michael Riebe	 71 (+1)	 73 (+3)	 73 (+3)	 217 (+7)	 T-39th
Ryan Downes	 72 (+2)	 78 (+8)	 70 (E)	 220 (+10)	 T-48th				  

CULLAN BROWN COLLEGIATE  •  OCT. 6-7, 2025  (INDIVIDUALS ONLY)  
Lexington Country Club • Lexington, Ky. • Par 71 • 7,255 yards

STUDENT-ATHLETE	 ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 TOTAL	 FINISH (90 INDIVIDUALS)				  
John Broderick (I)	 70 (-1)	 68 (-3)	 138 (-4)	 T-4th
Will Hartman (I)	 72 (+1)	 72 (E)	 141 (+1)	 T-33rd
Ben Loomis (I)	 72 (+1)	 77 (+6)	 149 (+7)	 T-66th					   

TURTLE POINT INVITATIONAL  •  OCT. 13-14, 2025  (INDIVIDUALS ONLY)  
Turtle Point Yacht & Country Club • Killen, Ala. • Par 72 • 7,065 yards

STUDENT-ATHLETE	 ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3	 TOTAL	 FINISH (75 INDIVIDUALS)			 
Ben Loomis (I)	 70 (-2)	 68 (-4)	 73 (+1)	 211 (-5)	 13th
Bowen Ballis (I)	 73 (+1)	 70 (-2)	 74 (+2)	 217 (+1)	 T-21st				  

THE BRYSON INVITATIONAL  •  OCT. 13-15, 2025
Daniel Island Club • Charleston, S.C. • Par 72 • 7,295 yards
ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3		  TOTAL	 +/-	 FINISH			 
278 (-10)	 280 (-8)	 276 (-12)		  834	 -30	 1st of 15
STUDENT-ATHLETE	 ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3	 TOTAL	 FINISH (84 INDIVIDUALS)			 
Ryan Downes	 70 (-2)	 69 (-3)	 64 (-8)	 203 (-13)	 1st
Chase Nevins	 68 (-4)	 69 (-3)	 72 (E)	 209 (-7)	 T-7th
Wells Williams	 69 (-3)	 70 (-2)	 71 (-1)	 210 (-6)	 T-10th
Jon Ed Steed	 71 (-1)	 74 (+2)	 69 (-3)	 214 (-2)	 T-26th
Michael Riebe	 72 (E)	 72 (E)	 78 (+6)	 222 (+6)	 T-67th				  
John Broderick (I)	 73 (+1)	 72 (E)	 73 (+1)	 218 (+2)	 T-46th
Will Hartman (I)	 74 (+2)	 73 (+1)	 72 (E)	 219 (+3)	 T-51st
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WATERSOUND INVITATIONAL  •  FEB. 16-18, 2026
The Third Golf Course at Watersound Club • Panama City, Fla. • Par 70 • 7,148 yards
ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3		  TOTAL	 +/-	 FINISH			 
273 (-7)	 267 (-13)	 282 (+2)		  822	 -18	 2nd of 12
STUDENT-ATHLETE	 ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3	 TOTAL	 FINISH (78 INDIVIDUALS)			 
Michael Riebe	 66 (-4)	 69 (-1)	 66 (-4)	 201 (-9)	 T-1st
Wells Williams	 68 (-2)	 67 (-3)	 70 (E)	 205 (-5)	 T-7th
John Broderick	 68 (-2)	 68 (-2)	 72 (+2)	 208 (-2)	 T-14th
Ryan Downes	 71 (+1)	 63 (-7)	 74 (+4)	 208 (-2)	 T-14th
Carlos Astiazaran	 76 (+6)	 69 (-1)	 76 (+6)	 221 (+11)	 T-71st			 
Jon Ed Steed (I)	 70 (E)	 71 (+1)	 67 (-3)	 208 (-2)	 T-14th
Chase Nevins (I)	 72 (+2)	 70 (E)	 67 (-3)	 209 (-1)	 T-21st
Will Hartman (I)	 68 (-2)	 79 (+9)	 72 (+2)	 219 (+9)	 67th

CABO COLLEGIATE  •  MARCH 1-3, 2026
Twin Dolphin Golf Club • Cabo San Lucas, Mexico • Par 71 • 7,156 yards
ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3		  TOTAL	 +/-	 FINISH			 
292 (+8)	 285 (+1)	 293 (+9)		  870	 +18	 12th of 15
STUDENT-ATHLETE	 ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3	 TOTAL	 FINISH (80 INDIVIDUALS)			 
Wells Williams	 69 (-2)	 71 (E)	 73 (+2)	 213 (E)	 T-21st
Jon Ed Steed	 76 (+5)	 68 (-3)	 73 (+2)	 217 (+4)	 T-41st
Ryan Downes	 75 (+4)	 71 (E)	 73 (+2)	 219 (+6)	 T-46th
John Broderick	 75 (+4)	 75 (+4)	 74 (+3)	 224 (+11)	 T-64th
Michael Riebe	 73 (+2)	 81 (+10)	 79 (+8)	 233 (+20)	 79th			 
Chase Nevins (I)	 74 (+3)	 69 (-2)	 72 (+1)	 215 (+2)	 T-30th

LINGER LONGER INVITATIONAL  •  MARCH 20-22, 2026
Great Waters Course at Reynolds Lake Oconee• Eatonton, Ga. • Par 72 • 7,073 yards
ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3		  TOTAL	 +/-	 FINISH			 
278 (-10)	 289 (+1)	 277 (-11)		  848	 -20	 3rd of 18
STUDENT-ATHLETE	 ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3	 TOTAL	 FINISH (107 INDIVIDUALS)			 
Jon Ed Steed	 69 (-3)	 70 (-2)	 68 (-4)	 207 (-9)	 4th
Wells Williams	 71 (-1)	 71 (-1)	 67 (-5)	 209 (-7)	 T-6th
Will Hartman	 71 (-1)	 74 (+2)	 69 (-3)	 214 (-2)	 T-23rd
Ryan Downes	 69 (-3)	 74 (+2)	 73 (+1)	 216 (E)	 T-29th
Michael Riebe	 69 (-3)	 76 (+4)	 74 (+2)	 219 (+3)	 T-40th		
Chase Nevins (I)	 74 (+2)	 74 (+2)	 71 (-1)	 219 (+3)	 T-40th
Carlos Astiazaran(I)	 75 (+3)	 69 (-3)	 77 (+5)	 221 (+5)	 T-57th
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CARLOS ASTIAZARAN  •  JR.  •  TUCSON, ARIZONA  (PACIFIC/SALPOINTE CATHOLIC HS)
TOURNAMENT	 ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3	 ROUND 4	 TOTAL (+/-)	 FINISH
Carmel Cup	 75 (+3)	 76 (+4)	 75 (+3)	 --	 226 (+10)	 T-39th
The Invitational at The Honors Course	 73 (+1)	 75 (+3)	 79 (+7)	 --	 227 (+11)	 T-49th
Watersound Invitational	 76 (+6)	 69 (-1)	 76 (+6)	 --	 221 (+11)	 T-71st
Linger Longer Invitational (I)	 75 (+3)	 69 (-3)	 77 (+5)	 --	 221 (+5)	 T-57th

EVENTS	 RDS	 STROKES	 AVG	 LOW 18 TOTAL	 LOW 18 PAR	 LOW 54 TOTAL	 LOW 54 PAR	 UNDER PAR	 RDS COUNTED	 WINS	 TOP-5	 TOP-10
4	 12	 895	 74.58	 69 (2x)	 -3	 221 (2x)	 +5	 2	 5	 --	 --	 --

BOWEN BALLIS  •  SO.  •  THE WOODLAND, TEXAS  (THE WOODLANDS COLLEGE PARK HS)
TOURNAMENT	 ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3	 ROUND 4	 TOTAL (+/-)	 FINISH
Turtle Point Invitational (I)	 73 (+1)	 70 (-2)	 74 (+2)	 --	 217 (+1)	 T-21st

EVENTS	 RDS	 STROKES	 AVG	 LOW 18 TOTAL	 LOW 18 PAR	 LOW 54 TOTAL	 LOW 54 PAR	 UNDER PAR	 RDS COUNTED	 WINS	 TOP-5	 TOP-10
1	 3	 217	 72.33	 70	 -2	 217	 +1	 1	 --	 --	 --	 --

JOHN BRODERICK  •  SR.  •  WELLESLEY, MASS,  (BELMONT HILL HS)
TOURNAMENT	 ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3	 ROUND 4	 TOTAL (+/-)	 FINISH
Cullan Brown Invitational (I)	 70 (-1)	 68 (-3)	 --	 --	 138 (-4)	 T-4th
The Bryson Invitational (I)	 73 (+1)	 72 (E)	 73 (+1)	 --	 218 (+2)	 T-46th
Watersound Invitational	 68 (-2)	 68 (-2)	 72 (+2)	 --	 208 (-2)	 T-14th
Cabo Collegiate	 75 (+4)	 75 (+4)	 74 (+3)	 --	 224 (+11)	 T-64th

EVENTS	 RDS	 STROKES	 AVG	 LOW 18 TOTAL	 LOW 18 PAR	 LOW 54 TOTAL	 LOW 54 PAR	 UNDER PAR	 RDS COUNTED	 WINS	 TOP-5	 TOP-10
4	 11	 788	 71.63	 68 (3x)	 -3	 208	 -2	 4	 6	 --	 1	 1

RYAN DOWNES  •  SO.  •  LONGMEADOW, MASS.  (LONGMEADOW HS)
TOURNAMENT	 ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3	 ROUND 4	 TOTAL (+/-)	 FINISH
Carmel Cup	 69 (-3)	 68 (-4)	 71 (-1)	 --	 208 (-8)	 4th
The Invitational at The Honors Course	 70 (-2)	 77 (+5)	 74 (+2)	 --	 221 (+5)	 T-28th
Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 72 (+2)	 78 (+8)	 70 (E)	 --	 220 (+10)	 T-48th
The Bryson Invitational	 70 (-2)	 69 (-3)	 64 (-8)	 --	 203 (-13)	 1st
Watersound Invitational	 71 (+1)	 63 (-7)	 74 (+4)	 --	 208 (-2)	 T-14th
Cabo Collegiate	 75 (+4)	 71 (E)	 73 (+2)	 --	 219 (+6)	 T-46th
Linger Longer Invitational	 69 (-3)	 74 (+2)	 73 (+1)	 --	 216 (E)	 T-29th

EVENTS	 RDS	 STROKES	 AVG	 LOW 18 TOTAL	 LOW 18 PAR	 LOW 54 TOTAL	 LOW 54 PAR	 UNDER PAR	 RDS COUNTED	 WINS	 TOP-5	 TOP-10
7	 21	 1,495	 71.19	 63	 -8	 203	 -13	 9	 19	 1	 2	 2

WILL HARTMAN  •  FR.  •  MARVIN, N.C. (CHARLOTTE CATHOLIC HS)
TOURNAMENT	 ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3	 ROUND 4	 TOTAL (+/-)	 FINISH
The Invitational at The Honors Course (I)	 71 (-1)	 75 (+3)	 81 (+9)	 --	 227 (+11)	 T-49th
Cullan Brown Invitational (I)	 72 (+1)	 72 (E)	 --	 --	 141 (+1)	 T-33rd
The Bryson Invitational (I)	 74 (+2)	 73 (+1)	 72 (E)	 --	 219 (+3)	 T-51st
Watersound Invitational (I)	 68 (-2)	 79 (+9)	 72 (+2)	 --	 219 (+9)	 67th
Linger Longer Invitational	 71 (-1)	 74 (+2)	 69 (-3)	 --	 214 (-2)	 T-23rd

EVENTS	 RDS	 STROKES	 AVG	 LOW 18 TOTAL	 LOW 18 PAR	 LOW 54 TOTAL	 LOW 54 PAR	 UNDER PAR	 RDS COUNTED	 WINS	 TOP-5	 TOP-10
5	 14	 1,020	 72.86	 68	 -3	 214	 -2	 4	 3	 --	 --	 --

BEN LOOMIS  •  SR.  •  NEW CANAAN, CONN.  (ST. LUKE’S SCHOOL)
TOURNAMENT	 ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3	 ROUND 4	 TOTAL (+/-)	 FINISH
Cullan Brown Invitational (I)	 72 (+1)	 77 (+6)	 --	 --	 149 (+7)	 T-66th
Turtle Point Invitational (I)	 70 (-2)	 68 (-4)	 73 (+1)	 --	 211 (-5)	 13th

EVENTS	 RDS	 STROKES	 AVG	 LOW 18 TOTAL	 LOW 18 PAR	 LOW 54 TOTAL	 LOW 54 PAR	 UNDER PAR	 RDS COUNTED	 WINS	 TOP-5	 TOP-10
2	 5	 360	 72.00	 68	 -4	 211	 -5	 2	 --	 --	 --	 --
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CHASE NEVINS  •  JR.  •  GREAT FALLS, VA.  (LANGLEY HS)
TOURNAMENT	 ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3	 ROUND 4	 TOTAL (+/-)	 FINISH
Carmel Cup	 79 (+7)	 71 (-1)	 73 (+1)	 --	 223 (+7)	 T-33rd
Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 71 (+1)	 75 (+5)	 70 (E)	 --	 216 (+6)	 T-34th
The Bryson Invitational	 68 (-4)	 69 (-3)	 72 (E)	 --	 209 (-7)	 T-7th
Watersound Invitational (I) 	 72 (+2)	 70 (E)	 67 (-3)	 --	 209 (-1)	 T-21st
Cabo Collegiate (I)	 74 (+3)	 69 (-2)	 72 (+1)	 --	 215 (+2)	 T-30th
Linger Longer Invitational (I)	 74 (+2)	 74 (+2)	 71 (-1)	 --	 219 (+3)	 T-40th

EVENTS	 RDS	 STROKES	 AVG	 LOW 18 TOTAL	 LOW 18 PAR	 LOW 54 TOTAL	 LOW 54 PAR	 UNDER PAR	 RDS COUNTED	 WINS	 TOP-5	 TOP-10
6	 18	 1,291	 71.72	 67	 -4	 209 (2x)	 -7	 6	 8	 --	 --	 1

MICHAEL RIEBE  •  FR.  •  ENCINITAS, CALIF.  (CATHEDRAL CATHOLIC HS)
TOURNAMENT	 ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3	 ROUND 4	 TOTAL (+/-)	 FINISH
Carmel Cup	 69 (-3)	 66 (-6)	 71 (-1)	 --	 206 (-10)	 3rd
The Invitational at The Honors Course	 68 (-4)	 72 (E)	 75 (+3)	 --	 215 (-1)	 T-11th
Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 71 (+1)	 73 (+3)	 73 (+3)	 --	 217 (+7)	 T-39th
The Bryson Invitational	 72 (E)	 72 (E)	 78 (+6)	 --	 222 (+6)	 T-67th
Watersound Invitational 	 66 (-4)	 69 (-1)	 66 (-4)	 --	 201 (-9)	 T-1st
Cabo Collegiate	 73 (+2)	 81 (+10)	 79 (+8)	 --	 233 (+20)	 79th
Linger Longer Invitational	 69 (-3)	 76 (+4)	 74 (+2)	 --	 219 (+3)	 T-40th

EVENTS	 RDS	 STROKES	 AVG	 LOW 18 TOTAL	 LOW 18 PAR	 LOW 54 TOTAL	 LOW 54 PAR	 UNDER PAR	 RDS COUNTED	 WINS	 TOP-5	 TOP-10
7	 21	 1,513	 72.05	 66 (3x)	 -6	 201	 -10	 8	 14	 1	 2	 2

JON ED STEED  •  FR.  •  ENTERPRISE, ALA.  (ENTERPRISE HS)
TOURNAMENT	 ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3	 ROUND 4	 TOTAL (+/-)	 FINISH
Carmel Cup	 70 (-2)	 75 (+3)	 75 (+3)	 --	 220 (+4)	 T-29th
The Invitational at The Honors Course	 70 (-2)	 70 (-2)	 78 (+6)	 --	 218 (+2)	 T-19th
Ben Hogan Colleigate Invitational	 76 (+6)	 68 (-2)	 70 (E)	 --	 214 (+4)	 T-27th
The Bryson Invitational	 71 (-1)	 74 (+2)	 69 (-3)	 --	 214 (-2)	 T-26th
Watersound Invitational (I) 	 70 (E)	 71 (+1)	 67 (-3)	 --	 208 (-2)	 T-14th
Cabo Collegiate	 76 (+5)	 68 (-3)	 73 (+2)	 --	 217 (+4)	 T-41st
Linger Longer Invitational	 69 (-3)	 70 (-2)	 68 (-4)	 --	 207 (-9)	 4th

EVENTS	 RDS	 STROKES	 AVG	 LOW 18 TOTAL	 LOW 18 PAR	 LOW 54 TOTAL	 LOW 54 PAR	 UNDER PAR	 RDS COUNTED	 WINS	 TOP-5	 TOP-10
7	 21	 1,498	 71.33	 67	 -4	 207	 -9	 11	 16	 --	 1	 1

WELLS WILLIAMS  •  SR.  •  WEST POINT, MISS.  (OAK HILL ACADEMY)
TOURNAMENT	 ROUND 1	 ROUND 2	 ROUND 3	 ROUND 4	 TOTAL (+/-)	 FINISH
Carmel Cup	 69 (-3)	 66 (-6)	 75 (+3)	 --	 210 (-6)	 T-6th
The Invitational at The Honors Course	 73 (+1)	 69 (-3)	 69 (-3)	 --	 211 (-5)	 T-3rd
Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational	 71 (+1)	 67 (-3)	 72 (+2)	 --	 210 (E)	 T-6th
The Bryson Invitational	 69 (-3)	 70 (-2)	 71 (-1)	 --	 210 (-6)	 T-10th
Watersound Invitational 	 68 (-2)	 67 (-3)	 70 (E)	 --	 205 (-5)	 T-7th
Cabo Collegiate	 69 (-2)	 71 (E)	 73 (+2)	 --	 213 (E)	 T-21st
Wells Williams	 71 (-1)	 71 (-1)	 67 (-5)	 --	 209 (-7)	 T-6th

EVENTS	 RDS	 STROKES	 AVG	 LOW 18 TOTAL	 LOW 18 PAR	 LOW 54 TOTAL	 LOW 54 PAR	 UNDER PAR	 RDS COUNTED	 WINS	 TOP-5	 TOP-10
7	 21	 1,468	 69.90	 66	 -6	 205	 -7	 14	 21	 --	 1	 6



54-HOLE TOTAL SCORES
TOTAL	 VS. PAR	 FINISH	 TOURNAMENT 		                       
822	 -18	 2nd/12	 Watersound Invitational
830	 -30	 1st/15	 The Bryson Invitational
844	 -20	 3rd/18	 Linger Longer Invitational
850	 +10	 T-1st/15	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational
863	 -1	 4th/12	 Invitational at The Honors Course

54-HOLE SCORES VS. PAR 
VS. PAR	 TOTAL	 FINISH	 TOURNAMENT 		                        
-30	 830	 1st/15	 The Bryson Invitational
-20	 844	 3rd/18	 Linger Longer Invitational
-18	 822	 2nd/12	 Watersound Invitational
-17	 1,063	 1st/8	 Carmel Cup
-1	 863	 4th/12	 Invitational at The Honors Course

18-HOLE TOTAL SCORES 
TOTAL	 VS. PAR	 TOURNAMENT • ROUND		                          
267	 -13	 Watersound Invitational • Rd 2
273	 -7	 Watersound Invitational • Rd 1
276	 -12	 The Bryson Invitational • Rd 3
277	 -11	 Linger Longer Invitational • Rd 3
278	 -10	 The Bryson Invitational • Rd 1
		  Linger Longer Invitational • Rd 1

18-HOLE SCORES VS. PAR 
VS. PAR	 TOTAL	 TOURNAMENT • ROUND		                          
-14	 346	 Carmel Cup • Rd 2
-13	 267	 Watersound Invitational • Rd 2
-12	 276	 The Bryson Invitational • Rd 3
-11	 277	 Linger Longer Invitational • Rd 3
-10	 278	 The Bryson Invitational • Rd 1
		  Linger Longer Invitational • Rd 1

BEST FINISHES 
FINISH	 TOTAL	 TOURNAMENT  			                         
1st	 30-under 830	 The Bryson Invitational
1st	 17-under 1,063	 Carmel Cup
T-1st	 10-over 850	 Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational
2nd	 18-under 822	 Invitational at The Honors Course
3rd	 20-under 844	 Linger Longer Invitational

VANDERBILT MEN’S GOLF
2025-26 STATS
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54-HOLE TOTAL SCORES 
TOTAL	 VS. PAR	 FINISH		  PLAYER  •  TOURNAMENT  •  DATE            	
201	 -9	 T-1st		  Michael Riebe  •  Watersound Invitational  •  Feb. 16-18, 2026
203	 -13	 1st		  Ryan Downes  •  The Bryson Invitational  •  Oct. 13-15, 2025
205	 -5	 T-7th		  Wells Williams  •  Watersound Invitational  •  Feb. 16-18, 2026
206	 -10	 3rd		  Michael Riebe  •  Carmel Cup  •  Aug. 29-31, 2025
207	 -9	 4th		  Jon Ed Steed  •  Linger Longer Invitational  •  March 20-22, 2026

54-HOLE SCORES VS. PAR
VS. PAR	 TOTAL	 FINISH		  PLAYER  •  TOURNAMENT  •  DATE			        	          
-13	 203	 1st		  Ryan Downes  •  The Bryson Invitational  •  Oct. 13-15, 2025
-10	 206	 3rd		  Michael Riebe  •  Carmel Cup  •  Aug. 29-31, 2025
-9	 201	 T-1st		  Michael Riebe  •  Watersound Invitational  •  Feb. 16-18, 2026
-9	 207	 4th		  Jon Ed Steed  •  Linger Longer Invitational  •  March 20-22, 2026
-8	 208	 4th		  Ryan Downes  •  Carmel Cup  •  Aug. 29-31, 2025
-7	 209	 T-7th		  Chase Nevins  •  The Bryson Invitational  •  Oct. 13-15, 2025
-7	 209	 T-6th		  Wells Williams •  Linger Longer Invitational  •  March 20-22, 2026

18-HOLE TOTAL SCORES 
TOTAL	 VS. PAR	 PLAYER  •  TOURNAMENT  •  ROUND  •  DATE					               
63	 -7	 Ryan Downes  •  Watersound Invitational  •  Rd 2  •  Feb. 17, 2026
64	 -8	 Ryan Downes  •  The Bryson Invitational  •  Rd 3  •  Oct. 15, 2025
66	 -6	 Michael Riebe  •  Carmel Cup  •  Rd 2  •  Aug. 30, 2025
66	 -6	 Wells Williams  •  Carmel Cup  •  Rd 2  •  Aug. 30, 2025
66	 -4	 Michael Riebe  •  Watersound Invitational  •  Rd 1  •  Feb. 16, 2026
66	 -4	 Michael Riebe  •  Watersound Invitational  •  Rd 3  •  Feb. 18, 2026
67	 -3	 Wells Williams  •  Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational  •  Rd 2  •  Sept. 29, 2025
67	 -3	 Wells Williams  •  Watersound Invitational  •  Rd 2  •  Feb. 17, 2026
67	 -3	 Chase Nevins  •  Watersound Invitational  •  Rd 3  •  Feb. 18, 2026
67	 -3	 Jon Ed Steed  •  Watersound Invitational  •  Rd 3  •  Feb. 18, 2026
67	 -5	 Wells Williams  •  Linger Longer Invitational  •  Rd 3  •  March 22, 2026
68	 -4	 Ryan Downes  •  Carmel Cup  •  Rd 2  •  Aug. 30, 2025
68	 -4	 Michael Riebe  •  Invitational at The Honors Course  •  Rd 1  •  Sept. 15, 2025
68	 -2	 Jon Ed Steed  •  Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational  •  Rd 2  •  Sept. 29, 2025
68	 -3	 John Broderick  •  Cullan Brown Invitational  •  Rd 2  •  Oct. 6, 2025
68	 -4	 Ben Loomis  •  Turtle Point Invitational  •  Rd 2  •  Oct. 13, 2025
68	 -4	 Chase Nevins  •  The Bryson Invitational  •  Rd 1  •  Oct. 15, 2025
68	 -2	 John Broderick  •  Watersound Invitational  •  Rd 1  •  Feb. 16, 2026
68	 -2	 Wells Williams  •  Watersound Invitational  •  Rd 1  •  Feb. 16, 2026
68	 -2	 Will Hartman  •  Watersound Invitational  •  Rd 1  •  Feb. 16, 2026
68	 -2	 John Broderick  •  Watersound Invitational  •  Rd 2  •  Feb. 17, 2026
68	 -3	 Jon Ed Steed  •  Cabo Collegiate  •  Rd 2  •  March 2, 2026
68	 -4	 Jon Ed Steed  •  Linger Longer Invitational  •  Rd 3  •  March 22, 2026

VANDERBILT MEN’S GOLF
2025-26 STATS

INDIVIDUAL BESTS

3 NCAA SEMIFINALS  •  7 NCAA QUARTERFINALS  •  14 NCAA APPEARANCES  •  3 NCAA REGIONAL TITLES  •  3 SEC CHAMPIONSHIPS



18-HOLE SCORES VS. PAR 
VS. PAR	 TOTAL	 PLAYER  •  TOURNAMENT  •  ROUND  •  DATE					             
-8	 64	 Ryan Downes  •  The Bryson Invitational  •  Rd 3  •  Oct. 15, 2025
-7	 63	 Ryan Downes  •  Watersound Invitational  •  Rd 2  •  Feb. 17, 2026
-6	 66	 Michael Riebe  •  Carmel Cup  •  Rd 2  •  Aug 30, 2025
-6	 66	 Wells Williams  •  Carmel Cup  •  Rd 2  •  Aug 30, 2025
-5	 67	 Wells Williams  •  Linger Longer Invitational  •  Rd 3  •  March 22, 2026
-4	 68	 Ryan Downes  •  Carmel Cup  •  Rd 2  •  Aug. 30, 2025
-4	 68	 Michael Riebe  •  Invitational at The Honors Course  •  Rd 1  •  Sept. 15, 2025
-4	 68	 Ben Loomis  •  Turtle Point Invitational  •  Rd 2  •  Oct. 13, 2025
-4	 68	 Chase Nevins  •  The Bryson Invitational  •  Rd 1  •  Oct. 15, 2025
-4	 68	 Jon Ed Steed  •  Linger Longer Invitational  •  Rd 3  •  March 22, 2026

BEST FINISHES
FINISH	 TOTAL	 PLAYER  •  TOURNAMENT  •  DATE				                                     
1st	 13-under 203	 Ryan Downes  •  The Bryson Invitational  •  Oct. 13-15, 2025
T-1st	 9-under 201	 Michael Riebe  •  Watersound Invitational  •  Feb. 16-18, 2026
3rd	 10-under 206	 Michael Riebe  •  Carmel Cup  •  Aug. 29-31, 2025
T-3rd	 5-under 211	 Wells Williams  •  Invitational at The Honors Course  •  Sept. 15-16, 2025
4th	 8-under 208	 Ryan Downes  •  Carmel Cup  •  Aug. 29-31, 2025
4th	 9-under 207	 Jon Ed Steed  •  Linger Longer Invitational  •  March 20-22, 2026
T-4th	 4-under 138	 John Broderick  •  Cullan Brown Invitational •  Oct. 6-7, 2025
T-6th	 6-under 210	 Wells Williams  •  Carmel Cup  •  Aug. 29-31, 2025
T-6th	 Even Par 210	 Wells Williams  •  Ben Hogan Collegiate Invitational  •  Aug. 29-31, 2025
T-6th	 7-under 209	 Jon Ed Steed  •  Linger Longer Invitational  •  March 20-22, 2026
T-7th	 7-under 209	 Chase Nevins  •  The Bryson Invitational  •  Oct. 13-15, 2025
T-7th	 5-under 205	 Michael Riebe  •  Watersound Invitational  •  Feb. 16-18, 2026	
T-10th	 6-under 210	 Well Williams  •  The Bryson Invitational  •  Oct. 13-15, 2025	

VANDERBILT MEN’S GOLF
2025-26 STATS

INDIVIDUAL BESTS

3 NCAA SEMIFINALS  •  7 NCAA QUARTERFINALS  •  14 NCAA APPEARANCES  •  3 NCAA REGIONAL TITLES  •  3 SEC CHAMPIONSHIPS


